# A9500001981

LEVY, KNEEN, MARIANI, CURTIN, WIENER, KORNFELD & DEL RUSSO
PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION

COUNSELORS AT LAW
SUITE 1000
1400 CENTREPARK BOULEVARD
WEST PALM BEACH, PLORIDA 33401
TELEPHONE (407) 478-4700

FAK NO. (4071478-981)

GARY L. KORNFELD BOARD CERTIFIED IN REAL PROPERTY LAW ADMITTED TO PRACTICE IN FLORIDA, NEW YORK AND THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL NO.: (407) 478-4733 H. IRWIN LEVY

December 14, 1995

## VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Secretary of State Partnership Section 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399

300001663233 -12/15/95--01103--002 \*\*\*\*157.50 \*\*\*\*157.50

RE: Tri-County Holdings, Ltd.

Our File: 5094.001

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an original and copy of the Certificate of Limited Partnership for Tri-County Holdings, Ltd. along with this law firm's check in the amount of \$157.50.

I would appreciate it if you could file the enclosed and return a stamped copy to the undersigned in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped envelope enclosed for your convenience.

Very truly yours,

LEVY, KNEEN, MARIANI, CURTIN, WIENER, KORNFELD & del RUSSO, P.A.

BY:

GARY E. KORNFELD

GLK/t11

Document enc.

Exardiner

Updater

Updater

Verifyer

C

Asknowledgement

DCC

してい

V. P. Verifyer

18P1 00000PA

\$10.000.00

## CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

#### TRI-COUNTY HOLDINGS, LTD.

- 1. TRI-COUNTY HOLDINGS, LTD.

  (Name of Limited Partnership must contain a suffix such as "Limited", "Ltd." or "Limited Partnership)
- 2. 1120 Royal Palm Beach Blvd., Ste. 172, Royal Palm Beach, FL 33411 (The business address of the Limited Partnership)
- 3. GARY L. KORNFELD
  (Name of Registered Agent for Service of Process)

1400 Centrepark Blvd., Suite 1000, West Palm Beach, FL 33401 (Florida Address for Registered Agent)

(Registered Agent must sign here to accept designation as Registered Agent for Service of Process)

- 6. 1120 Royal Palm Beach Blvd., Ste. 172, Royal PalmsBeach, FL 33411 (The mailing address of the Limited Partnership)
- 7. The latest date upon which the Limited Partnership is to be dissolved is: December 31, 2020
- 8. NAME OF GENERAL PARTNER(S)

SPECIFIC ADDRESS

SUNLAND HOMES TRI-COUNTY, INC., a Florida corporation

1120 Royal Palm Beach Blvd.

*P950*000*89113* 

Ste. 172

West Palm Beach, FL 33411

Signature of all General Partners: General Partner: SUNLAND HOMES TRI-COUNTY, INC., a Florida Corporation FRANK E. YOUNG Its President STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF PAIN Beach I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer dury authorized to administer oaths and take acknowledgments, personally appeared FRANKACOO known to me to be the appeared FRANKA DOO known to me to be the document of SUNLAND HOMES TRI-COUNTY, INC., the corporation in whose name the foregoing instrument was executed, and that he severally acknowledged executing the same for such corporation, freely and voluntarily, under authority duly vested in him by said corporation, that he is personally known to me or that I relied upon the following form of identification of the above-named person: and that an oath was taken. WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid this we day of November PRICE Printed Notary Signature My Commission Expires: -810-3 HOTAET - Fls. Nati

Signed this 10 day of November, 1995

#### AFFICAVIT

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared FRANK E. YOUNG, the President of SUNLAND HOMES TRI-COUNTY, INC., a Florida corporation, as the General Partner in TRI-COUNTY HOLDINGS, LTD., a Florida limited partnership ("Affiant") and after being duly sworn he/she did depose and say as follows:

- 1. The amount of the capital contributions made by the Limited Partners to date is \$10,000.00.
- 2. The total amount of capital contributions contributed and anticipated to be contributed by the Limited Partners totals \$10.000.00.

\$10,000.00. FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT. FRANK E. YOUNG STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF Palm Beach I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an office duly authorized to administer oaths and take acknowledgments, personally appeared FRANK E. YOUNG known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged before me that he executed the same, that he is personally known to me or I relied upon the following form of identification of the above-named and that an oath was taken. NIG person: \_\_ WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid this ly day of Nolember, 1995. NOTARY SEAL My Commission Expires: 4298

# FILE ON OR BEFORE APRIL 5, 1996 TO AVOID REVOCATION AND \$500 PENALTY FEE

MITED PARTNERSHIP		FLORIDA	Sendra Mortha	BITTI	FILE	D	
ANNUAL REPORT  1996	R. L. D		Secretary of St	RATIONS	96 FEB 26 A	110: 53	
Name of Limited Partnership	10.	DO <b>\9500</b>	CUMEN 00019	IT# 1 <b>81</b>	SECRETARY OF TALL ALIASSEE	STATE FLORIDA	
H-COUNTY HOLDINGS, LTD.					DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE  2. New Making Address, if Applicable		
					Suite, Apt. 4, etc.		
	Princip	Bull Office Addre	58				·2216
Inding Attitroes  1139 ROYAL PALM BEACH BLVD., STE 172  ROYAL PALM BEACH BLVD., STE 172  ROYAL PALM BEAM PL 33011			) BEACH BLVD M FL <b>33</b> 011	STE 172 Cny. Sinte 6 Zip 500012316  20. Now Principal Office Application ***** 191 25			
					Suite, Apt. #, etc.		
ove addresses are incorrect in any way, line the Date Formed or Registered to Do Business in FLORIDA 9198 (1985)	3a. Date of Li	or-ultion and en	State or Cou	is in Block 2 and/or a untry of Formation	1		
12131000		Contributions in	6. FEI Num	nber	Mithies or		STATUS REQUIRED
Capital Contributions as Shown on Record	FLORIDA to date		165-	-063263	Not Applicable		arte
\$10,000.00 FEES: 1.) Filing Fee: Computed at a rate of the state of th	1000	en en entered in	5b or 5a if 5b bland	k, with a minimum fil	ing lee of \$52.50 and a maximum of \$437.50		
PEES: 1.) Filing Fee: Computed at a rate of \$1 Jul 31.000 (197.193, F.S.) 2.) Supplemental Fee: \$139.75 (unusum to saction 697.193, F.S.) THE AMOUNT DUE SHALL BE NO LESS THAN \$191.25 (\$52.50 + \$138.75) AND NO MORE THAN \$576.21 THE AMOUNT DUE SHALL BE NO LESS THAN \$191.25 (\$52.50 + \$138.75) AND NO MORE THAN \$576.21 THE AMOUNT DUE SHALL BE NO LESS THAN \$191.25 (\$52.50 + \$138.75) AND NO MORE THAN \$576.22 THE AMOUNT DUE SHALL BE NO LESS THAN \$191.25 (\$52.50 + \$138.75) AND NO MORE THAN \$576.22 THE AMOUNT DUE SHALL BE NO LESS THAN \$191.25 (\$52.50 + \$138.75) AND NO MORE THAN \$576.22 THE AMOUNT DUE SHALL BE NO LESS THAN \$191.25 (\$52.50 + \$138.75) AND NO MORE THAN \$576.22 THE AMOUNT DUE SHALL BE NO LESS THAN \$191.25 (\$52.50 + \$138.75) AND NO MORE THAN \$576.22 THE AMOUNT DUE SHALL BE NO LESS THAN \$191.25 (\$52.50 + \$138.75) AND NO MORE THAN \$576.22 THE AMOUNT DUE SHALL BE NO LESS THAN \$191.25 (\$52.50 + \$138.75) AND NO MORE THAN \$576.22 THE AMOUNT DUE SHALL BE NO LESS THAN \$191.25 (\$52.50 + \$138.75) AND NO MORE THAN \$576.22 THE AMOUNT DUE SHALL BE NO LESS THAN \$191.25 (\$52.50 + \$138.75) AND NO MORE THAN \$576.22 THE AMOUNT DUE SHALL BE NO LESS THAN \$191.25 (\$52.50 + \$138.75) AND NO MORE THAN \$576.22 THE AMOUNT DUE SHALL BE NO LESS THAN \$191.25 (\$52.50 + \$138.75) AND NO MORE THAN \$576.22 THE AMOUNT DUE SHALL BE NO LESS THAN \$191.25 (\$52.50 + \$138.75) AND NO MORE THAN \$576.22 THE AMOUNT DUE SHALL BE NO LESS THAN \$191.25 (\$52.50 + \$138.75) AND NO MORE THAN \$576.22 THE AMOUNT DUE SHALL BE NO LESS THAN \$191.25 (\$52.50 + \$138.75) AND NO MORE THAN \$191.25 (\$138.75) AND NO MORE THAN \$				Name  Name  Street Address (P.O. Box Number Is Not Acceptable)			
				Suite, Apt. 4. etc			
WEST PALM SEACH FL 33401				<u></u>	<del> </del>		Zip Code
A Company of the Comp				City		FL	
10a. Pursuant to the provisions of sections to for the purpose of changing its register spent. I am familiar with, and accept the	ne obligations of secti	on 620.192, no	ing Simulos.	ed imited partnershi xida. Such change i	_	the State of Florid neby accept the a	·
10a. Pursuant to the provisions of sections to for the purpose of changing its register spent. I am familiar with, and accept the	ne obligations of sections of	on 620.192, Flor		ed imited partnershi xida Such change t	DATE POR OTHER SHIP OR OTH	the State of Florid neby accept the a	·
Pursuant to the provisions of sections of for the purpose of changing its register agent, I am (amiliar with, and accept the	ontment) THAT IS A MUST BE	CORPO	PRATION, TERED AN	ed limited partnershipside Such change v	ARTNERSHIP OR OTH WITH THIS OFFICE.	the State of Florid neby accept the a	·
10a. Pursuant to the provisions of sections to for the purpose of changing its register spent. I am familiar with, and accept the	ontment) THAT IS A MUST BE	CORPO REGIST	PRATION, I ERED AN Iress of Each Geno IT Use Post Office E	ud limited partnership pride Such change to LIMITED P VD ACTIVE real Partner Box Numbers)	PARTNERSHIP OR OTH WITH THIS OFFICE.	the State of Florid rieby accept the z	NESS ENTIT
10a. Pursuant to the provisions of sections to the purpose of changing its register agent, I am familiar with, and account it SIGNATURE (Registered Agent Accepting App.  A GENERAL PARTNER	continent)  THAT IS A  MUST BE	CORPO REGIST	PRATION, TERED AN	LIMITED PATAGE BOX Numbers)	PARTNERSHIP OR OTH WITH THIS OFFICE. 11b. Cry, State & Zip Code WEST PALM BEACH FL 33	the State of Florid preby accept the a ER BUSK	NESS ENTIT
10a. Pursuant to the provisions of sections to the purpose of changing its register agent, it am familiar with, and accorpt its SIGNATURE (Registered Agent Accepting App A GENERAL PARTNER	continent)  THAT IS A  MUST BE	CORPO REGIST	PRATION, I ERED AN Iress of Each Geno IT Use Post Office E	LIMITED PATAGE BOX Numbers)	PARTNERSHIP OR OTH WITH THIS OFFICE. 11b. Cry, State & Zip Code WEST PALM BEACH FL 33	the State of Florid preby accept the a ER BUSK	NESS ENTIT
10a. Pursuant to the provisions of sections to the purpose of changing life register agent, I am familiar with, and accupit its SIGNATURE (Registered Agent Accepting App A GENERAL PARTNER 11. Name(s) of General Partner(s)	nontment) I THAT IS A MUST BE	CORPO REGIST 11a. (Do NO	PRATION, FERED AN Itross of Each General Or Use Post Office E DYAL PAIN ER	LIMITED PARTITION NUMBERS Numbers SEACH	ARTNERSHIP OR OTH WITH THIS OFFICE.  III. Cry, State & 7.10 Code  WEST PALM BEACH R. 33  AP. \$152.52  \$138.75  \$128.96	the State of Florid prehy accept the z ER BUSH	Registration/ Document Number
10a. Pursuant to the provisions of sections to the purpose of changing its register agent, it am familiar with, and accorpt its SIGNATURE (Registered Agent Accepting App A GENERAL PARTNER	in obligations of sector in the sector in th	CORPO REGIST 11a. (Do NO	PRATION, TERED AN Ites of Each Geno IT Use Post Office E	ed limited partnershipside Such change in LIMITED PAD ACTIVE Ral Partner Box Numbers)	ARTNERSHIP OR OTHE WITH THIS OFFICE.  IIIb. Cry, State & 7/p Code  WEST PALM BEACH R. 33  A # 52.52  # 138.75  2/28/9/6	the State of Floridare by accept the a	Hegistration/ Document Number

NOTE: .G	eneral partners IVIA1 1401 but the bing is voluntarily furnished and does not qualify for the exemption stated in Se by contry that the information supplied with this bling is voluntarily furnished and does not qualify for the exemption supplied is deemed exempt to the information supplied with Siction 119.07(3)(k) in the event that the information supplied is deemed exemption.	ection 119 07(3)(k). Florida Statutes 1 release the pressure indicated or from public access. I further certify that the information indicated or
12. I do herot:	eneral partners WAT two with this ling is voluntarily furnished and does not qualify for the exemption stated in Se by contriving the information supplied with finishing is voluntarily furnished and does not qualify for the exemptions for any liability of non-compliance with Section 119.07(3)(k) in the event that the information supplied is deemed exemptions from any liability of non-compliance with Section 119.07(3)(k) in the event that the information supplied is deemed exemptions from any liability of non-compliance with Section 119.07(3)(k) in the event that the information supplied is deemed exemption.	at I am a General Partner of the limited partnership, received to the
this annu	ereport is true and accurate and that my signature shall be accurate that report as required by chapter 620. Florida Statutes od to execute this report as required by chapter 620. Florida Statutes	2/15/96
ынданы	V -	DATEDATE
SIGNATU	JREX  JREX	Gophone Number 1-401-681
Typed or Printed	Name of General Partner Signing Form	

-